
BID OPENING RESULTS 

Project: San Pablo Avenue Pedestrian Improvements – Phase 1 (#C23-08) 

Bid Opening: Thursday, October 26, 2023 at 2:00 PM 

Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706 

Staff called for bids and the following were received: 

Kerex Engineering, Inc. 

$1,094,310.00 

Sposeto Engineering, Inc. 

$1,153,983.00 

Redgwick Construction Co. 

$1,082,495.00 

Ray’s Electric 

$1,281,782.50 

S&H Construction, Inc. 

$1,252,610.00 

GradeTech Inc.** 

$998,721.60 

FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. 

$1,192,966.00 

Ghilotti Bros., Inc 

$1,122,533.00 

B&M Builders, Inc. 

$1,244,490.00 

The above results reflect bids as received and announced at bid opening and may include errors and/or 
omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review and correction based on bid unit amount and 
estimated quantity. Those bids requiring correction are denoted an asterisk above. Refer to Bid Summary 

** Apparent Low Bidder based on Base Bid, only.



City of Albany 
San Pablo Avenue Pedestrian Improvements – Phase 1  
Contract No.: C23-08 

Final Bid Summary 

Bidder Total

GradeTech Inc.** $998,721.60 
Redgwick Construction Co.* $1,082,495.00 
Kerex Engineering, Inc. $1,094,310.00 
Ghilotti Bros., Inc $1,122,533.00 
Sposeto Engineering, Inc. $1,153,983.00 
FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. $1,192,966.00 
B&M Builders, Inc. $1,244,490.00 
S&H Construction, Inc.* $1,312,600.00 
Ray’s Electric $1,281,782.50 

Original Engineer’s Estimate $1,230,160.00 

Revised Engineer’s Estimate based on 
Addendum 1 Changes $1,054,060.00 

* Bid required correction, refer to Bid Tabulation for corrections.
** Apparent Low Bidder based on Base Bid, only.

and Bid Tabulation for corrected bids.    



City of Albany
San Pablo Avenue Pedestrian Improvements ‐ Phase 1 
Contract No. C23‐08

Bid Opening: 2:00 PM
October 26, 2023

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

No. Item Code Description Est. Qty. Unit Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount
1 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$
2 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$
3 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$
4 130640 Temporary Fiber Roll 400 LF 6.50$                 2,600.00$           10.00$                 4,000.00$              12.00$                 4,800.00$              10.00$                 4,000.00$              8.00$ 3,200.00$              20.00$                 8,000.00$              15.50$                 6,200.00$             
5 130650 Temporary Gravel Bag Berm 100 LF 20.00$               2,000.00$           10.00$                 1,000.00$              32.00$                 3,200.00$              16.00$                 1,600.00$              10.50$                 1,050.00$              100.00$               10,000.00$            50.60$                 5,060.00$             
6 130730 Street Sweeping 1 LS 48,000.00$        48,000.00$         5,000.00$            5,000.00$              12,000.00$          12,000.00$            5,100.00$            5,100.00$              36,450.00$          36,450.00$            53,650.00$          53,650.00$            75,438.00$          75,438.00$           

7 141103 Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste) 900 LF 10.00$               9,000.00$           10.00$                 9,000.00$              10.00$                 9,000.00$              8.00$ 7,200.00$              10.00$                 9,000.00$              20.00$                 18,000.00$            8.00$ 7,200.00$             

8 153248 Remove Concrete (Miscellaneous) 4,050 SQFT 12.00$               48,600.00$         10.00$                 40,500.00$            18.00$                 72,900.00$            13.00$                 52,650.00$            8.25$ 33,412.50$            25.00$                 101,250.00$          19.50$                 78,975.00$           
9 260203 Class 2 Aggregate Base 135 CY 300.00$             40,500.00$         150.00$               20,250.00$            226.00$               30,510.00$            180.00$               24,300.00$            325.00$               43,875.00$            100.00$               13,500.00$            384.00$               51,840.00$           
10 390095 Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing 15 CY 500.00$             7,500.00$           2,000.00$            30,000.00$            1,530.00$            22,950.00$            1,600.00$            24,000.00$            2,335.00$            35,025.00$            200.00$               3,000.00$              1,304.70$            19,570.50$           
11 398000 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40 CY 220.00$             8,800.00$           1,500.00$            60,000.00$            395.00$               15,800.00$            700.00$               28,000.00$            267.00$               10,680.00$            50.00$                 2,000.00$              690.30$               27,612.00$           
12 390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 70 TON 675.00$             47,250.00$         900.00$               63,000.00$            535.00$               37,450.00$            410.00$               28,700.00$            791.00$               55,370.00$            300.00$               21,000.00$            674.50$               47,215.00$           
13 397005 Tack Coat 0.2 TON 4,500.00$          900.00$              5,000.00$            1,000.00$              8,800.00$            1,760.00$              4,100.00$            820.00$                 3,300.00$            660.00$                 5,000.00$            1,000.00$              13,750.00$          2,750.00$             
14 398200 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement 600 SQYD 45.00$               27,000.00$         35.00$                 21,000.00$            40.00$                 24,000.00$            30.00$                 18,000.00$            33.50$                 20,100.00$            350.00$               210,000.00$          78.70$                 47,220.00$           
15 568040 Remove Pedestrian Barricade 2 EA 415.00$             830.00$              500.00$               1,000.00$              200.00$               400.00$                 260.00$               520.00$                 530.00$               1,060.00$              5,000.00$            10,000.00$            302.50$               605.00$                

16 750002
Miscellaneous Iron and Steel – 3” Cast Iron Pipe (Storm Drain 
System)

90 LF 100.00$             9,000.00$           100.00$               9,000.00$              56.00$                 5,040.00$              120.00$               10,800.00$            200.00$               18,000.00$            200.00$               18,000.00$            58.60$                 5,274.00$             

17 710128 Remove Storm Drain 70 LF 75.00$               5,250.00$           300.00$               21,000.00$            42.00$                 2,940.00$              40.00$                 2,800.00$              85.00$                 5,950.00$              100.00$               7,000.00$              51.90$                 3,633.00$             
18 710192 Adjust City of Albany Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Grade 5 EA 850.00$             4,250.00$           800.00$               4,000.00$              460.00$               2,300.00$              1,100.00$            5,500.00$              2,700.00$            13,500.00$            1,000.00$            5,000.00$              660.70$               3,303.50$             

19 710228 Adjust City of Albany Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Grade 2 EA 2,000.00$          4,000.00$           800.00$               1,600.00$              2,400.00$            4,800.00$              1,600.00$            3,200.00$              3,500.00$            7,000.00$              5,000.00$            10,000.00$            653.40$               1,306.80$             

20 710214 Adjust Caltrans Traffic Signal Cover to Grade 5 EA 850.00$             4,250.00$           800.00$               4,000.00$              300.00$               1,500.00$              1,200.00$            6,000.00$              1,200.00$            6,000.00$              5,000.00$            25,000.00$            660.70$               3,303.50$             

21 710214 Adjust Caltrans Signal Detector Handhole Utility Cover to Grade 2 EA 850.00$             1,700.00$           800.00$               1,600.00$              300.00$               600.00$                 810.00$               1,620.00$              1,000.00$            2,000.00$              5,000.00$            10,000.00$            653.40$               1,306.80$             

22 710214
Adjust EBMUD Water Meter Frame and Cover to Grade (SPA and 
Castro) 

1 EA 900.00$             900.00$              800.00$               800.00$                 300.00$               300.00$                 860.00$               860.00$                 3,200.00$            3,200.00$              5,000.00$            5,000.00$              689.70$               689.70$                

23 731627 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk and Curb Ramp) 55 CY 2,400.00$          132,000.00$      2,500.00$            137,500.00$          1,650.00$            90,750.00$            2,700.00$            148,500.00$          1,930.00$            106,150.00$          500.00$               27,500.00$            1,765.70$            97,113.50$           
24 731504 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 30 CY 1,550.00$          46,500.00$         2,000.00$            60,000.00$            1,320.00$            39,600.00$            2,100.00$            63,000.00$            2,200.00$            66,000.00$            500.00$               15,000.00$            1,490.50$            44,715.00$           
25 730070 Detectable Warning Surface 340 SQFT 40.00$               13,600.00$         60.00$                 20,400.00$            61.00$                 20,740.00$            70.00$                 23,800.00$            32.00$                 10,880.00$            150.00$               51,000.00$            21.70$                 7,378.00$             
26 401050 Jointed Plain Concrete Pavement 40 CY 1,000.00$          40,000.00$         2,000.00$            80,000.00$            1,358.00$            54,320.00$            1,800.00$            72,000.00$            2,300.00$            92,000.00$            500.00$               20,000.00$            1,146.30$            45,852.00$           
27 730020 Minor Concrete (Curb) (Island Curbs) 2 CY 2,500.00$          5,000.00$           7,500.00$            15,000.00$            3,600.00$            7,200.00$              6,700.00$            13,400.00$            4,000.00$            8,000.00$              750.00$               1,500.00$              6,671.50$            13,343.00$           
28 731511 Minor Concrete (Island Paving) 17 CY 1,000.00$          17,000.00$         2,000.00$            34,000.00$            950.00$               16,150.00$            800.00$               13,600.00$            1,200.00$            20,400.00$            750.00$               12,750.00$            1,043.10$            17,732.70$           
29 731850 Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk) 53 CY 650.00$             34,450.00$         900.00$               47,700.00$            1,320.00$            69,960.00$            900.00$               47,700.00$            460.00$               24,380.00$            100.00$               5,300.00$              1,079.20$            57,197.60$           
30 200535 Wood Mulch 9 CY 230.00$             2,070.00$           500.00$               4,500.00$              400.00$               3,600.00$              200.00$               1,800.00$              290.00$               2,610.00$              150.00$               1,350.00$              525.20$               4,726.80$             
31 780433 Paint Curb (2‐Coat) 600 SQFT 5.00$                 3,000.00$           6.00$ 3,600.00$              5.00$ 3,000.00$              4.00$ 2,400.00$              6.00$ 3,600.00$              10.00$                 6,000.00$              4.40$ 2,640.00$             
32 820220 Remove Marker 650 EA 45.00$               29,250.00$         4.00$ 2,600.00$              2.50$ 1,625.00$              2.00$ 1,300.00$              4.00$ 2,600.00$              20.00$                 13,000.00$            2.20$ 1,430.00$             
33 820280 Remove Roadside Sign (Metal Post) 16 EA 50.00$               800.00$              200.00$               3,200.00$              200.00$               3,200.00$              200.00$               3,200.00$              200.00$               3,200.00$              2,000.00$            32,000.00$            165.00$               2,640.00$             
34 820750 Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063”‐Unframed) 53 SQFT 20.00$               1,060.00$           60.00$                 3,180.00$              50.00$                 2,650.00$              25.00$                 1,325.00$              25.00$                 1,325.00$              300.00$               15,900.00$            44.00$                 2,332.00$             
35 820840 Roadway Sign – One Post 4 EA 200.00$             800.00$              500.00$               2,000.00$              437.00$               1,748.00$              500.00$               2,000.00$              545.00$               2,180.00$              500.00$               2,000.00$              385.00$               1,540.00$             
36 820860 Install Sign (Strap and Saddle Bracket Method) 30 EA 100.00$             3,000.00$           200.00$               6,000.00$              218.00$               6,540.00$              260.00$               7,800.00$              250.00$               7,500.00$              750.00$               22,500.00$            192.50$               5,775.00$             

37 840621
6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 
(Broken 17‐7)

3,700 LF 8.00$                 29,600.00$         5.00$ 18,500.00$            3.75$ 13,875.00$            3.00$ 11,100.00$            3.00$ 11,100.00$            10.00$                 37,000.00$            3.30$ 12,210.00$           

38 846007 6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 7,400 LF 8.00$                 59,200.00$         5.00$ 37,000.00$            3.75$ 27,750.00$            3.00$ 22,200.00$            3.50$ 25,900.00$            10.00$                 74,000.00$            3.30$ 24,420.00$           

39 846009 8” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 440 LF 10.00$               4,400.00$           7.00$ 3,080.00$              6.25$ 2,750.00$              5.00$ 2,200.00$              5.00$ 2,200.00$              10.00$                 4,400.00$              5.50$ 2,420.00$             

40 846012
Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking (Enhanced Wet 
Night Visibility)

3,800 SQFT 12.00$               45,600.00$         14.00$                 53,200.00$            15.00$                 57,000.00$            12.00$                 45,600.00$            18.00$                 68,400.00$            10.00$                 38,000.00$            13.20$                 50,160.00$           

41 846013 12” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 200 SF 12.00$               2,400.00$           14.00$                 2,800.00$              15.00$                 3,000.00$              12.00$                 2,400.00$              18.00$                 3,600.00$              15.00$                 3,000.00$              13.20$                 2,640.00$             

42 870700 Flashing Beacon System (RRFB), San Pablo & Portland 1 LS 35,500.00$        35,500.00$         35,000.00$          35,000.00$            43,000.00$          43,000.00$            32,100.00$          32,100.00$            65,475.00$          65,475.00$            60,000.00$          60,000.00$            35,200.00$          35,200.00$           
43 870700 Flashing Beacon System (RRFB), San Pablo & Castro 1 LS 20,000.00$        20,000.00$         36,000.00$          36,000.00$            32,500.00$          32,500.00$            31,200.00$          31,200.00$            51,150.00$          51,150.00$            60,000.00$          60,000.00$            33,000.00$          33,000.00$           

44 872133 Modifying Signal and Lighting Systems, San Pablo & Brighton 1 LS 69,000.00$        69,000.00$         45,000.00$          45,000.00$            43,700.00$          43,700.00$            62,800.00$          62,800.00$            113,000.00$        113,000.00$          60,000.00$          60,000.00$            48,977.50$          48,977.50$           

45 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐$   ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
46 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐$   ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
47 120100 Traffic Control System 1 LS 15,000.00$        15,000.00$         40,000.00$          40,000.00$            108,000.00$        108,000.00$          153,900.00$        153,900.00$          215,000.00$        215,000.00$          35,000.00$          35,000.00$            49,351.00$          49,351.00$           
48 568062 Pedestrian Barricade 3 EA 900.00$             2,700.00$           1,000.00$            3,000.00$              2,400.00$            7,200.00$              1,300.00$            3,900.00$              1,300.00$            3,900.00$              30,000.00$          90,000.00$           1,100.00$            3,300.00$             
49 846035 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) 1,900 SF 10.00$               19,000.00$         7.00$ 13,300.00$            6.25$ 11,875.00$            5.00$ 9,500.00$              3.00$ 5,700.00$              10.00$                 19,000.00$            5.00$ 9,500.00$             
50 999990 Mobilization 1 LS 150,800.00$      150,800.00$      90,000.00$          90,000.00$            230,000.00$        230,000.00$          78,100.00$          78,100.00$            60,000.00$          60,000.00$            75,000.00$          75,000.00$            34,624.70$          34,624.70$           

1,054,060.00$   1,094,310.00$      1,153,983.00$      1,082,495.00$      1,281,782.50$      1,312,600.00$      998,721.60$         

A1 710214 Adjust PG&E Gas Utility Cover to Grade 4 EA 850.00$             3,400.00$           500.00$               2,000.00$              550.00$               2,200.00$              3,100.00$            12,400.00$            750.00$               3,000.00$              20,000.00$          80,000.00$           659.50$               2,638.00$             
A2 710214 Adjust AT&T Communications Utility Cover to Grade  1 EA 850.00$             850.00$              800.00$               800.00$                 1,150.00$            1,150.00$              8,900.00$            8,900.00$              2,200.00$            2,200.00$              Not Provided 5,000.00$              665.50$               665.50$                
A3 710214 Adjust PG&E Gas Utility Anode Cover to Grade  6 EA 850.00$             5,100.00$           600.00$               3,600.00$              650.00$               3,900.00$              3,100.00$            18,600.00$            750.00$               4,500.00$              Not Provided 30,000.00$            659.50$               3,957.00$             
A4 710208 Adjust PG&E Electric Vault Cover to Grade  3 EA 2,000.00$          6,000.00$           1,800.00$            5,400.00$              2,150.00$            6,450.00$              14,800.00$          44,400.00$           2,850.00$            8,550.00$              Not Provided 15,000.00$            657.40$               1,972.20$             
A5 710214 Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade 19 EA 900.00$             17,100.00$         650.00$               12,350.00$            250.00$               4,750.00$              1,900.00$            36,100.00$            750.00$               14,250.00$            Not Provided 76,000.00$            659.80$               12,536.20$           

32,450.00$        24,150.00$            18,450.00$            120,400.00$          32,500.00$            206,000.00$         21,768.90$           

 Italicized & highlighted numbers denote corrected dollar amount based on bid unit amount and estimated quantity.

* Contractor Bid Corrected
** APPARENT LOW BIDDER (based on lowest base bid, only)

Abbreviations:     AL = Allowance   LF = Linear Foot 
CF = Cubic Feet   LS = Lump Sum
CY = Cubic Yard  SF = Square Feet
EA = Each  TON = Ton (2000 lbs)
LB = Pounds  TBD = To Be Determined

Engineer's Estimate
Contractor Bids

S&H Construction* GradeTech**Kerex Engineering

TOTAL items (Base Bid) 1‐50

Sposeto Engineering Redgwick Construction* Ray's Construction

Additive Alternate #1

Base Bid

TOTAL items (Additive Alternate #1) A1‐A5

Basis for Award of Contract is on the 
Contractor's Base Bid only. 
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City of Albany
San Pablo Avenue Pedestrian Improvements ‐ Phase 1 
Contract No. C23‐08

Bid Opening: 2:00 PM
October 26, 2023

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA

No. Item Code Description Est. Qty. Unit Bid Unit amount Total Amount
1 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$  
2 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$  
3 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum 0 ‐ ‐$   ‐$  
4 130640 Temporary Fiber Roll 400 LF 6.50$                 2,600.00$          
5 130650 Temporary Gravel Bag Berm 100 LF 20.00$               2,000.00$          
6 130730 Street Sweeping 1 LS 48,000.00$        48,000.00$        

7 141103 Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste) 900 LF 10.00$               9,000.00$          

8 153248 Remove Concrete (Miscellaneous) 4,050 SQFT 12.00$               48,600.00$        
9 260203 Class 2 Aggregate Base 135 CY 300.00$             40,500.00$        
10 390095 Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing 15 CY 500.00$             7,500.00$          
11 398000 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40 CY 220.00$             8,800.00$          
12 390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 70 TON 675.00$             47,250.00$        
13 397005 Tack Coat 0.2 TON 4,500.00$          900.00$             
14 398200 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement 600 SQYD 45.00$               27,000.00$        
15 568040 Remove Pedestrian Barricade 2 EA 415.00$             830.00$             

16 750002
Miscellaneous Iron and Steel – 3” Cast Iron Pipe (Storm Drain 
System)

90 LF 100.00$             9,000.00$          

17 710128 Remove Storm Drain 70 LF 75.00$               5,250.00$          
18 710192 Adjust City of Albany Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Grade 5 EA 850.00$             4,250.00$          

19 710228 Adjust City of Albany Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Grade 2 EA 2,000.00$          4,000.00$          

20 710214 Adjust Caltrans Traffic Signal Cover to Grade 5 EA 850.00$             4,250.00$          

21 710214 Adjust Caltrans Signal Detector Handhole Utility Cover to Grade 2 EA 850.00$             1,700.00$          

22 710214
Adjust EBMUD Water Meter Frame and Cover to Grade (SPA and 
Castro) 

1 EA 900.00$             900.00$             

23 731627 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk and Curb Ramp) 55 CY 2,400.00$          132,000.00$     
24 731504 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 30 CY 1,550.00$          46,500.00$        
25 730070 Detectable Warning Surface 340 SQFT 40.00$               13,600.00$        
26 401050 Jointed Plain Concrete Pavement 40 CY 1,000.00$          40,000.00$        
27 730020 Minor Concrete (Curb) (Island Curbs) 2 CY 2,500.00$          5,000.00$          
28 731511 Minor Concrete (Island Paving) 17 CY 1,000.00$          17,000.00$        
29 731850 Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk) 53 CY 650.00$             34,450.00$        
30 200535 Wood Mulch 9 CY 230.00$             2,070.00$          
31 780433 Paint Curb (2‐Coat) 600 SQFT 5.00$                 3,000.00$          
32 820220 Remove Marker 650 EA 45.00$               29,250.00$        
33 820280 Remove Roadside Sign (Metal Post) 16 EA 50.00$               800.00$             
34 820750 Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063”‐Unframed) 53 SQFT 20.00$               1,060.00$          
35 820840 Roadway Sign – One Post 4 EA 200.00$             800.00$             
36 820860 Install Sign (Strap and Saddle Bracket Method) 30 EA 100.00$             3,000.00$          

37 840621
6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 
(Broken 17‐7)

3,700 LF 8.00$                 29,600.00$        

38 846007 6” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 7,400 LF 8.00$                 59,200.00$        

39 846009 8” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 440 LF 10.00$               4,400.00$          

40 846012
Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking (Enhanced Wet 
Night Visibility)

3,800 SQFT 12.00$               45,600.00$        

41 846013 12” Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility) 200 SF 12.00$               2,400.00$          

42 870700 Flashing Beacon System (RRFB), San Pablo & Portland 1 LS 35,500.00$        35,500.00$        
43 870700 Flashing Beacon System (RRFB), San Pablo & Castro 1 LS 20,000.00$        20,000.00$        

44 872133 Modifying Signal and Lighting Systems, San Pablo & Brighton 1 LS 69,000.00$        69,000.00$        

45 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
46 ‐ Item Deleted Per Addendum ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
47 120100 Traffic Control System 1 LS 15,000.00$        15,000.00$        
48 568062 Pedestrian Barricade 3 EA 900.00$             2,700.00$          
49 846035 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) 1,900 SF 10.00$               19,000.00$        
50 999990 Mobilization 1 LS 150,800.00$      150,800.00$     

1,054,060.00$  

A1 710214 Adjust PG&E Gas Utility Cover to Grade 4 EA 850.00$             3,400.00$          
A2 710214 Adjust AT&T Communications Utility Cover to Grade  1 EA 850.00$             850.00$             
A3 710214 Adjust PG&E Gas Utility Anode Cover to Grade  6 EA 850.00$             5,100.00$          
A4 710208 Adjust PG&E Electric Vault Cover to Grade  3 EA 2,000.00$          6,000.00$          
A5 710214 Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade 19 EA 900.00$             17,100.00$        

32,450.00$       

 Italicized & highlighted numbers denote corrected dollar amount based on bid unit amount and estimated quantity.

* Contractor Bid Corrected
** APPARENT LOW BIDDER (based on lowest base bid, only)

Abbreviations:     AL = Allowance   LF = Linear Foot 
CF = Cubic Feet   LS = Lump Sum
CY = Cubic Yard  SF = Square Feet
EA = Each  TON = Ton (2000 lbs)
LB = Pounds  TBD = To Be Determined

Engineer's Estimate

TOTAL items (Base Bid) 1‐50

Additive Alternate #1

Base Bid

TOTAL items (Additive Alternate #1) A1‐A5

Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount Bid Unit amount Total Amount
‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$
‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$
‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$ ‐$   ‐$

22.00$                 8,800.00$              9.00$ 3,600.00$              12.00$                 4,800.00$             
109.00$               10,900.00$            18.00$                 1,800.00$              25.00$                 2,500.00$             

4,100.00$            4,100.00$              5,000.00$            5,000.00$              75,000.00$          75,000.00$           

8.80$ 7,920.00$              8.00$ 7,200.00$              12.50$                 11,250.00$           

25.00$                 101,250.00$          11.00$                 44,550.00$            12.00$                 48,600.00$           
80.00$                 10,800.00$            750.00$               101,250.00$          200.00$               27,000.00$           
975.00$               14,625.00$            2,000.00$            30,000.00$            750.00$               11,250.00$           
250.00$               10,000.00$            288.00$               11,520.00$            150.00$               6,000.00$             

2,200.00$            154,000.00$          620.00$               43,400.00$            500.00$               35,000.00$           
10,500.00$          2,100.00$              28,000.00$          5,600.00$              25,000.00$          5,000.00$             

52.00$                 31,200.00$            28.00$                 16,800.00$            45.00$                 27,000.00$           
800.00$               1,600.00$              500.00$               1,000.00$              1,500.00$            3,000.00$             

35.00$                 3,150.00$              200.00$               18,000.00$            350.00$               31,500.00$           

300.00$               21,000.00$            60.00$                 4,200.00$              100.00$               7,000.00$             
367.00$               1,835.00$              1,100.00$            5,500.00$              1,250.00$            6,250.00$             

3,100.00$            6,200.00$              2,000.00$            4,000.00$              2,750.00$            5,500.00$             

367.00$               1,835.00$              450.00$               2,250.00$              695.00$               3,475.00$             

367.00$               734.00$                 680.00$               1,360.00$              875.00$               1,750.00$             

367.00$               367.00$                 1,000.00$            1,000.00$              3,500.00$            3,500.00$             

1,820.00$            100,100.00$          2,300.00$            126,500.00$          1,850.00$            101,750.00$         
1,400.00$            42,000.00$            900.00$               27,000.00$            1,750.00$            52,500.00$           

31.00$                 10,540.00$            60.00$                 20,400.00$            40.00$                 13,600.00$           
2,200.00$            88,000.00$            2,000.00$            80,000.00$            1,500.00$            60,000.00$           
7,500.00$            15,000.00$            4,000.00$            8,000.00$              2,500.00$            5,000.00$             
1,200.00$            20,400.00$            950.00$               16,150.00$            1,500.00$            25,500.00$           
1,200.00$            63,600.00$            750.00$               39,750.00$            400.00$               21,200.00$           
984.00$               8,856.00$              666.00$               5,994.00$              500.00$               4,500.00$             
4.40$ 2,640.00$              4.00$ 2,400.00$              7.50$ 4,500.00$             
2.20$ 1,430.00$              2.00$ 1,300.00$              5.00$ 3,250.00$             

160.00$               2,560.00$              200.00$               3,200.00$              350.00$               5,600.00$             
45.00$                 2,385.00$              25.00$                 1,325.00$              35.00$                 1,855.00$             
390.00$               1,560.00$              500.00$               2,000.00$              685.00$               2,740.00$             
195.00$               5,850.00$              250.00$               7,500.00$              750.00$               22,500.00$           

3.30$ 12,210.00$            3.00$ 11,100.00$            4.00$ 14,800.00$           

3.30$ 24,420.00$            3.00$ 22,200.00$            4.50$ 33,300.00$           

5.50$ 2,420.00$              5.00$ 2,200.00$              6.50$ 2,860.00$             

13.30$                 50,540.00$            12.00$                 45,600.00$            23.00$                 87,400.00$           

13.30$                 2,660.00$              12.00$                 2,400.00$              23.00$                 4,600.00$             

35,500.00$          35,500.00$            32,000.00$          32,000.00$            53,820.00$          53,820.00$           
33,300.00$          33,300.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            37,190.00$          37,190.00$           

69,000.00$          69,000.00$            62,400.00$          62,400.00$            67,800.00$          67,800.00$           

‐ ‐ ‐
‐ ‐ ‐

128,843.00$        128,843.00$          148,984.00$        148,984.00$          120,000.00$        120,000.00$         
2,380.00$            7,140.00$              2,200.00$            6,600.00$              1,750.00$            5,250.00$             

5.50$ 10,450.00$            5.00$ 9,500.00$              4.00$ 7,600.00$             
59,146.00$          59,146.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$          150,000.00$        150,000.00$         

1,192,966.00$      1,122,533.00$      1,224,490.00$     

367.00$               1,468.00$              1,700.00$            6,800.00$              695.00$               2,780.00$             
1,150.00$            1,150.00$              1,700.00$            1,700.00$              1,380.00$            1,380.00$             
350.00$               2,100.00$              2,200.00$            13,200.00$            875.00$               5,250.00$             
950.00$               2,850.00$              2,400.00$            7,200.00$              2,580.00$            7,740.00$             
350.00$               6,650.00$              2,000.00$            38,000.00$            1,250.00$            23,750.00$           

14,218.00$            66,900.00$            40,900.00$           

Contractor Bids

FBD Vanguard Construction Ghilotti Bros. B&M Builders

Basis for Award of Contract is on the 
Contractor's Base Bid only. 
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